

01 FC:8521



102455882

TRADEMARK 2125-0122T

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDING OF CHANGE OF NAME

2900	tant Commissioner for Trademarks Crystal Drive gton, Virginia 22202-3513	April 23, 2003
Sir:	gton, Virginia 22202-3513 4-23-63	
Please	e record the attached Change of Name Certificate:	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
	KUMHO TIRE CO., LTD.	
X	Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Republic of Korea Other	
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	KUMHO INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 49-1 Kwangchun-Dong, Seo-Ku, Kwangju-shi Republic of Korea	
X	Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Republic of Korea Other	
3 .	Nature of Conveyance:	
	Assignment Security Agreement Merger X Change of Name Other 45500	
	1241072 10.00 CR ution Date: August 2, 2000	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0946 Registration No. 1,241,072 Page 2 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): SAMYANG 1,241,072 June 7, 1983 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000 6. Total number of applications and/or registrations involved: ___1___ X The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of 8. \$_____. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed. The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 9. \mathbf{X} 37 CFR 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: ____5

Robert J. Kenney P.O. Box 747

(703) 250-8000

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

I, the undersigned, a representative of Kumho Industrial Co., Ltd. hereby certify that KUMHO & CO., INC. of 10-1, 2-ga Hoehyun-dong, Chung-gu, Seoul, Korea has changed its name to Kumho Tire Co., Ltd., of 10-1, 2-ga Hoehyun-dong, Chung-gu, Seoul, Korea, and to Kumho Industrial Co., Ltd., of 10-1, 2-ga Hoehyun-dong, Chung-gu, Seoul, Korea on the 2nd day of March, 1996 and the 23th day of February, 1999, respectively.

Dated this 2 nd day of August, 2000

(SEAL)

(us)

HYUNG-IN, SHIN

Representative of Kumho Industrial Co., Ltd. 10-1, Hoehyun-dong 2-ga Chung-gu, Seoul Korea

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0948